

09.04.2024
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.726

WPA No. 25564 of 2023
Noorneharnecha Bibi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Mukteswar Maity
Mrs. Manika Sarkar
Mrs. Nupur Chowdhuri ...for the petitioners

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mrs. Reshma Chatterjee ...for the State

On the prayer of the State respondents the matter is
adjourned.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on
May 17, 2024.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)