

18.09.2024
Ct. No. 2
Sl. No. 13
tbsr

WPA 25564 of 2023

**Noornecharnecha Bibi
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Mukteswar Maity
Ms. Manika Sarkar
Ms. Nupur Chowdhury
....for the petitioner

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Ms. Reshma Chatterjee
....for the State

The order dated March 6, 2024 passed by the
Co-ordinate Bench speaks in detail.

Today Chandi Charan De, learned Additional
Government Pleader appearing for the State
respondents has submitted a bunch of documents
contending that the issue is pending for decision
before the cabinet. Be that as it may, since the orders
passed on the issue previously by the Co-ordinate
Bench stand, there shall not be any question of
deviation therefrom.

The said bunch of documents placed by the
State counsel is taken on record.

The respondent nos. 4 and 5 shall submit their
respective reports through their learned State counsel
appearing in the matter on the next day with regard to

giving effect to the land purchase policy as recorded in the order dated March 6, 2024.

It is expected that the respondents shall conclude the process and file a conclusive report on the next day.

The writ petition shall appear under the heading **“For Orders”** on **November 6, 2024**.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)