

06.11.2024

Item No.05

Crt.No.02

b.r.

WPA 25564 of 2023

Noorneharnecha Bibi

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Mukteswar Maity

Ms. Manika Sarkar

Ms. Nupur Chowdhury

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Chandi Charan De, Ld. AGP

Ms. Reshma Chatterjee

.... For the State.

On the prayer of Mr. Chandi Charan De, learned Additional Government Pleader, time to file the conclusive report as directed on September 18, 2024 stands extended till November 20, 2024.

The writ petition shall appear under the heading **“For Orders” on November 25, 2024.**

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)