

26.11.2024
Ct. No. 2
Sl. No. 22
Moumita

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 25564 of 2023

**Noorneharencha Bibi
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Mukteswar Maity
Ms. Manika Sarkar
Ms. Nupur Chowdhury
.....for the petitioners**

**Mr. Chandi Charan De, Ld. AGP
Ms. Reshma Chatterjee
.....for the State**

Mr. Mukteswar Maity, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Chandi Charan De, learned Additional Government Pleader appears for the state/respondents.

Pursuant to the direction of the Co-ordinate Bench dated **March 6, 2024** no conclusive instruction has been received by the Additional Government Pleader appearing in the matter for the state.

By an order dated **September 18, 2024** the respondent nos. 4 and 5 were further granted an opportunity to file their reports.

By an order dated **November 6, 2024** on the prayer of the learned State Counsel time to file report was extended till **November 20, 2024**.

Even then no report has come today.

In view of the above, the respondent no. 5 is directed to appear before this court to assist this court on the issue by informing the court as to the current status of the matter.

The petitioner shall serve copies of orders dated **March 6, 2024, September 18, 2024, November 6, 2024** and today's order upon the respondent no. 5 along with a notice. The petitioner shall file an affidavit of service when the matter shall be taken up next.

The writ petition shall appear under the heading '**For Orders**' on **December 12, 2024**.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)